BIG REMARDS! Little Effort!

Many of us already shop at Amazon and Ralphs. So why not sign up for the following programs and **help Aspen generate thousands of dollars with little to no effort?** Once you designate Aspen as your charity of choice, a percentage of each purchase you make will be donated back to Aspen. **ALL of the money** generated helps fund our specialists, supplies, and other special projects.



On your smartphone...

- Open the Amazon app
- Click on the menu **=** at the bottom right
- Select "AmazonSmile" from the list
- Search for and select "Aspen Parent Faculty Association"

On your computer...

- Visit <u>smile.amazon.com</u>
- Sign in with the same account you use for Amazon.com
- Search for "Aspen Parent Faculty Association" in the search bar
- Select "Aspen Parent Faculty Association"
- Check "Yes, I understand that I must always start at <u>smile.amazon.com</u> to support Aspen Parent Faculty Association"

The AmazonSmile Foundation will donate 0.5% of the purchase price from your eligible AmazonSmile purchases to Aspen.



On your smartphone...

- Open the Ralphs app
- Click on the menu **=** at the top right
- Select "Rewards"
- Select "Community Contributions"
- Search for and select "Aspen Elementary PFA"

On your computer...

- Create and/or login to your Ralphs account at <u>www.ralphs.com</u>
- Click on your name
- Click on "My Account"
- Click on "Community Rewards" on the left side
- Designate "Aspen Elementary PFA" or "Organization No. SW480" as your organization

You should now be able to earn money for Aspen by using your Ralphs Club Card or by using your "alt ID" as long as they are linked to your account. Designating a charity in no way affects your Fuel Rewards.

If you already selected Aspen as your charity of choice, please double check that Aspen is still your designated charity.

Sign Up Today!

Questions? Contact us at aspenschoolrewards@gmail.com